of the merger based upon changes in the estimated fair value of the assets and liabilities acquired from North Fork. In addition, subsequent to the
merger completion dates, there may be further refinements of the purchase price allocation as additional information becomes available.

The preliminary unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is derived from and should be read in conjunction with the
historical consolidated financial statements and related notes of Capital One and North Fork, which are incorporated into this document by
reference.

The following preliminary unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as of March 31, 2006, combines the March 31, 2006
historical balance sheets of Capital One (which reflects completion of the Hibernia merger) and North Fork assuming the companies had been
combined on March 31, 2006, on a purchase accounting basis.

97

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL ONE FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 191

Table of Contents

Preliminary Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheets

March 31, 2006 (In Thousands, Except Per Share Data) Capital One North Fork
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Capital One
North Fork
Combined

Assets:
Cash and due from banks $ 1,434,804 $ 940,045 $ �  $ 2,374,849
Federal funds sold and resale agreements 2,763,746 �  (1,000,000)(A) 1,763,746
Interest-bearing deposits at other banks 1,099,025 146,962 �  1,245,987

Cash and cash equivalents 5,297,575 1,087,007 (1,000,000) 5,384,582
Securities available for sale and held-to-maturity 14,659,166 10,716,813 (308)(B) 25,375,671
Loans held-for-sale 4,190,465 58,088(C) 4,248,553
Loans 58,118,659 34,202,653 (314,534)(D) 92,006,778
Less: Allowance for loan losses (1,675,000) (221,256) �  (1,896,256)

Net loans 56,443,659 33,981,397 (314,534) 90,110,522
Accounts receivable from securitizations 5,293,392 �  �  5,293,392
Premises and equipment, net 1,387,302 444,546 �  1,831,848
Interest receivable 512,136 209,458 �  721,594
Goodwill 3,941,128 5,918,116 (5,918,116)(E) 15,356,231

11,415,103(E)
Core deposit intangibles and other intangibles 377,619 105,232 (105,232)(F) 1,777,619

1,400,000(F)
Other 1,361,102 1,052,346 15,799(G) 2,491,797

62,550(J)

Total assets $ 89,273,079 $ 57,705,380 $ 5,613,350 $ 152,591,809

Liabilities:
Non-interest bearing deposits $ 4,476,351 $ 7,440,561 $ �  $ 11,916,912
Interest bearing deposits 43,303,134 30,253,139 17,256(H) 73,573,529
Senior and subordinated notes 5,726,109 971,438 8,140(H) 9,905,687

3,200,000(A)
Other borrowings 16,544,698 9,305,217 (87,638)(H) 26,762,277

1,000,000(A)
Interest payable 353,882 128,822 �  482,704
Other 3,699,659 660,498 400,000(I) 5,250,157

490,000(F)

Total liabilities 74,103,833 48,759,675 5,027,758 127,891,266

Commitments and Contingencies
Stockholders� Equity:
Common stock 3,051 4,807 (4,807)(K) 4,096

1,045(K)
Paid-in capital, net 7,032,073 6,880,389 (6,880,389)(K) 16,562,325

9,398,955(K)
131,297(L)

Retained earnings 8,253,334 2,675,536 (2,675,536)(K) 8,253,334
Cumulative other comprehensive income (loss) (8,148) (167,116) 167,116(K) (8,148)
Less: Treasury stock, at cost (111,064) (447,911) 447,911(K) (111,064)

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL ONE FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 192

Total stockholders� equity 15,169,246 8,945,705 585,592 24,700,543

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 89,273,079 $ 57,705,380 $ 5,613,350 $ 152,591,809

98

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL ONE FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 193

Table of Contents

The following preliminary unaudited pro forma condensed combined income statement for the three months ended March 31, 2006, combines
the historical income statements of Capital One and North Fork assuming the companies had been combined on January 1, 2005, on a purchase
accounting basis.

Preliminary Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income

Three Months Ended March 31, 2006
(In Thousands, Except Per Share Data) Capital One North Fork

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Capital One
North Fork
Combined

Interest Income:
Loans, including past-due fees $ 1,612,622 $ 569,428 11,649(D) $ 2,193,699
Securities 165,100 128,160 �  293,260
Other 100,860 542 (12,500)(A) 88,902

Total interest income 1,878,582 698,130 (851) 2,575,861

Interest Expense:
Deposits 403,609 177,223 (4,314)(H) 576,518
Senior and subordinated notes 94,354 14,917 (432)(H) 157,224

48,385(A)
Other borrowings 173,742 88,513 8,065(H) 290,270

19,950(A)

Total interest expense 671,705 280,653 71,654 1,024,012

Net interest income 1,206,877 417,477 (72,505) 1,551,849
Provision for loan losses 170,270 9,000 �  179,270

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 1,036,607 408,477 (72,505) 1,372,579

Non-Interest Income:
Servicing and securitizations 1,153,604 �  �  1,153,604
Service charges and other customer-related fees 435,731 41,103 �  476,834
Interchange 119,491 1,813 �  121,304
Other 149,425 125,160 (1,030)(G) 273,555

Total non-interest income 1,858,251 168,076 (1,030) 2,025,297

Non-Interest Expense:
Salaries and associate benefits 516,144 141,311 1,346(L) 658,801
Marketing 323,771 4,460 �  328,231
Communications and data processing 169,204 16,058 �  185,262
Supplies and equipment 98,184 21,743 �  119,927
Occupancy 49,377 33,659 �  83,036
Other 416,799 40,947 (8,859)(M) 517,730

68,843(F)

Total non-interest expense 1,573,479 258,178 61,330 1,892,987

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL ONE FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 194

Income before income taxes and minority interest 1,321,379 318,375 (134,865) 1,504,889
Income taxes 438,040 108,247 (47,203)(N) 499,084
Minority interest, net of income tax expense �  �  �  �

Net income $ 883,339 $ 210,128 (87,662) $ 1,005,805

Basic earnings per share $ 2.95 $ 0.46 $ 2.49

Diluted earnings per share $ 2.86 $ 0.46 $ 2.42

Dividends paid per share $ 0.03 $ 0.25 $ 0.03

Basic common shares 299,257 104,538(O) 403,795

Dilutive potential common shares 309,121 105,932(O) 415,053

99

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL ONE FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 195

Table of Contents

The following preliminary unaudited pro forma condensed combined income statement for the year ended December 31, 2005, combines the
historical income statements of Capital One, Hibernia, and North Fork assuming the companies had been combined on January 1, 2005, on a
purchase accounting basis.

Preliminary Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income

(In Thousands, Except Per Share Data)

Capital One

Twelve Months

Ended

December 31,

2005

Hibernia

January 1, 2005 -
November 15,

2005

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Capital
One

Hibernia

Combined

North Fork
Twelve Months

Ended

December 31,

2005

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Capital One

North Fork

Combined

Interest Income:
Loans, including past-due fees $ 5,010,839 $ 867,358 24,647(BB) $ 5,902,844 $ 2,165,518 46,598(D) $ 8,114,960
Securities 388,576 167,656 �  556,232 610,605 �  1,166,837
Other 327,466 29,943 (48,574)(AA) 308,835 2,358 (50,000)(A) 261,193

Total interest income 5,726,881 1,064,957 (23,927) 6,767,911 2,778,481 (3,402) 9,542,990

Interest Expense:
Deposits 1,173,137 283,985 504(CC) 1,457,626 525,252 (17,256)(H) 1,965,622
Senior and subordinated notes 421,218 17,513 246(CC) 438,977 49,460 (1,727)(H) 680,250

193,540(A)
Other borrowings 452,284 55,420 (2,589)(CC) 532,634 393,888 32,261(H) 1,038,583

27,519(AA) 79,800(A)

Total interest expense 2,046,639 356,918 25,680 2,429,237 968,600 286,618 3,684,455

Net interest income 3,680,242 708,039 (49,607) 4,338,674 1,809,881 (290,020) 5,858,535
Provision for loan losses 1,491,072 237,792 �  1,728,864 36,000 �  1,764,864

Net interest income after provision for
loan losses 2,189,170 470,247 (49,607) 2,609,810 1,773,881 (290,020) 4,093,671

Non-Interest Income:
Servicing and securitizations 3,945,183 17,987 �  3,963,170 �  �  3,963,170
Service charges and other
customer-related fees 1,493,690 234,622 �  1,728,312 166,872 �  1,895,184
Interchange 514,196 4,389 �  518,585 7,826 �  526,411
Other 405,036 123,446 �  528,482 530,813 (4,121)(G) 1,055,174

Total non-interest income 6,358,105 380,444 �  6,738,549 705,511 (4,121) 7,439,939

Non-Interest Expense:
Salaries and associate benefits 1,749,738 328,977 �  2,078,715 549,981 5,385(L) 2,634,081
Marketing 1,379,938 30,598 �  1,410,536 18,994 �  1,429,530
Communications and data processing 580,992 53,819 �  634,811 66,626 �  701,437
Supplies and equipment 355,734 44,893 �  400,627 87,525 �  488,152
Occupancy 152,090 43,893 373(DD) 197,929 123,364 �  321,293

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL ONE FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 196

1,573(EE)
Other 1,499,781 121,665 (5,864)(FF) 1,680,035 178,359 (36,643)(M) 2,086,710

63,652(GG) 264,959(F)
801(EE)

Total non-interest expense 5,718,273 623,845 60,535 6,402,653 1,024,849 233,701 7,661,203

Income before income taxes and minority
interest 2,829,002 226,846 (110,142) 2,945,706 1,454,543 (527,842) 3,872,407
Income taxes 1,019,855 79,098 (38,550)(HH) 1,060,403 505,696 (184,745)(N) 1,381,354
Minority interest, net of income tax
expense �  (92) � (92) �  �  (92)

Net income $ 1,809,147 $ 147,840 (71,592) $ 1,885,395 $ 948,847 (343,097) $ 2,491,145

Basic earnings per share $ 6.98 $ 6.55 $ 2.03 $ 6.35

Diluted earnings per share $ 6.73 $ 6.31 $ 2.01 $ 6.16

Dividends paid per share $ 0.11 $ 0.11 $ 0.91 $ 0.11

Basic common shares 259,159 28,870(II) 288,029 104,538(O) 392,567

Dilutive potential common shares 268,908 29,825(II) 298,733 105,932(O) 404,665

100

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL ONE FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 197

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE PRELIMINARY UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1 � Basis of Preliminary Pro Forma Presentation

The preliminary unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information related to the merger is included as of and for the three months
ended March 31, 2006 and for the year ended December 31, 2005. The historical financial statements of North Fork and Hibernia have been
adjusted to reflect reporting reclassifications necessary to conform to the presentation of the historical financial statements of Capital One. The